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GST Collections of States


1286. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE

       Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of tax payers connected with Goods and Services Tax (GST) during

the year 2017-18 till 31st December, 2017;


(b) whether State of Maharashtra has collected the maximum GST; and


(c) if so, the details of GST tax collected by other States including Maharashtra?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)


(a) As on 31st December, 2017, 99,25,220 tax payers are registered under GST including 64,09,292 existing tax payers who have migrated to GST and 35,15,928 tax payers who have taken new registration under GST.

(b) and (c) Yes; the details of GST collected, state-wise, up to 31st Dec, 2017 are enclosed as Annexure.


   Annexure

State wise GST Collection including Settlement up to December 2017


  Figures in INR Crores

State

Code Name of State/UT CGST SGST

1 Jammu and Kashmir           1,210.83 1,434.63

2 Himachal Pradesh            529.42 1,037.34

3 Punjab                      3,078.34 4,541.10

4 Chandigarh                  415.38 501.95

5 Uttarakhand                 458.09 1,435.76

6 Haryana                     2,199.16 6,188.29

7 Delhi                       6,009.39 8,241.14

8 Rajasthan                   5,503.73 6,961.83

9 Uttar Pradesh               11,087.69 14,752.95

10 Bihar                       3,365.65 3,704.25

11 Sikkim                      -12.44 108.67

12 Arunachal Pradesh           94.91 101.18

13 Nagaland                    86.66 92.86

14 Manipur                     136.36 145.29

15 Mizoram                     78.68 82.74

16 Tripura                     240.06 258.42

17 Meghalaya                   156.41 193.65

18 Assam                       1,772.66 2,249.19

19 West Bengal                 6,214.91 8,405.95

20 Jharkhand                   1,328.81 2,284.31

21 Odisha                      1,747.96 3,668.15

22 Chhattisgarh                1,588.89 2,302.85

23 Madhya Pradesh              4,201.73 5,605.56

24 Gujarat                     6,139.43 12,067.15

25 Daman and Diu               -156.73 69.34

26 Dadra and Nagar Haveli      -319.79 144.48

27 Maharashtra                 16,639.47 30,186.57

29 Karnataka                   9,918.58 14,107.97

30 Goa                         495.04 807.58

31 Lakshadweep                 4.10 4.09

32 Kerala                      6,417.05 7,193.67

33 Tamil Nadu                  8,305.97 15,019.08

34 Puducherry                  155.03 286.62

35 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 78.84 82.02

36 Telangana                   5,674.15 7,422.40

37 Andhra Pradesh              4,816.78 6,041.67

  Grand Total 1,09,661.20 1,67,730.71

